Run — Middle School Morning Bus 1

e e G e L SR D S e R T B e s

#1 -7:39 AM - 89 CHESTERFIELD RD

#2 - 7:40 AM - LATIMER DR & CAVASIN DR

#3 - 7:42 AM - 97 CHESTERFIELD RD

#4 - 7:43 AM - 123 CHESTERFIED RD

#5 - 7:44 AM - IRVINGDELL PL & COLONY RD

#6 - 7:45 AM - MAYFIELD TER & COLONY RD

#7 - 7:47 AM - BROOKFIELD DR & CEDARBROOK LN

#8 - 7:52 AM - VILLAGE DR & VILLAGE CT

#9 - 7:54 AM - 163 CHESTERFIELD RD

#10 - 7:54 AM - CHESTERFIELD RD & MAYFIELD TER

#11- - 7:55 AM - CHESTERFIELD RD & GREENTREE DR
#12 - 7:56 AM - MOSTOWY RD & DARROWS RIDGE RD

#13 - 7:58 AM - DARROWS RIDGE RD & DARROWS CT

#14 - 8:01 AM - 172 CHESTERFIELD RD

#15 - 8:02 AM - 166 CHESTERFIELD RD

#16 - 8:04 AM - MONTICELLO DR & JEFFERSON DR

#17 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run - Middle School Afternoon Bus 1

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road

#2 - 3:08 PM - 89 CHESTERFIELD RD

#3 - 3:09 PM - LATIMER DR & CAVASIN DR

#4 - 3:11 PM - 97 CHESTERFIELD RD

#5 - 3:12 PM - 123 CHESTERFIED RD

#6 - 3:13 PM - IRVINGDELL PL & COLONY RD

#7 - 3:14 PM - MAYFIELD TER & COLONY RD

#8 - 3:16 PM - BROOKFIELD DR & CEDARBROOK LN

#9 - 3:21 PM - VILLAGE DR & VILLAGE CT

#10 - 3:23 PM - 163 CHESTERFIELD RD

#11 - 3:23 PM - CHESTERFIELD RD & MAYFIELD TER

#12 - 3:24 PM - CHESTERFIELD RD & GREENTREE DR

#13 - 3:25 PM - MOSTOWY RD & DARROWS RIDGE RD

#14 - 3:27 PM - DARROWS RIDGE RD & DARROWS CT

#15 - 3:30 PM - 172 CHESTERFIELD RD

#16 - 3:31 PM - 166 CHESTERFIELD RD

#17 - 3:32 PM - MONTICELLO DR & JEFFERSON DR




Run — Middle School Morning Bus 3

#1 -7:40 AM - 191 BOSTON POST RD

#2 - 7:41 AM - 231 BOSTON POST RD/Williamsburg Townhouses
#3 -7:42 AM - BOSTON POST RD & MILL RD

#4 -7:42 AM - 245 BOSTON POST RD A

#5 -7:43 AM - 265 BOSTON POST RD

#6 - 7:43 AM - BOSTON POST RD & ISLANDA CT
#7 - 7:44 AM - 285A BOSTON POST RD

#8 - 7:44 AM - 297 BOSTON POST RD

#9 - 7:45 AM - HERITAGE RD & COLONIAL DR
#10 - 7:46 AM - HERITAGE RD & LEGENDARY RD
#11 - 7:48 AM - LEGENDARY RD & SUNRISE TRL
#12 - 7:50 AM - 341 BOSTON POST RD

#13 - 7:50 AM - 343 BOSTON POST RD

#14 - 7:51 AM - 349 BOSTON POST RD

#15 - 7:56 AM - 367 BOSTON POST RD

#16 - 7:57 AM - 13 DEAN RD

#17 - 7:59 AM - NATHAN HALE DR @ CIRCLE

#18 - 8:01 AM - 14 DEANRD

#19 - 8:02 AM - 356 BOSTON POST RD



#20 - 8:02 AM - BOSTON POST RD & NAOMI LN
#21 - 8:03 AM - 342 BOSTON POST RD

#22 - 8:04 AM - 288 BOSTON POST RD

#23 - 8:06 AM - 130 BOSTON POST RD/Fawler Apts

#24 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 3

i b ) P R S A e A T L B A 4 B S O T L L R R D AR QT S RS IR S T R L S T S

H

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:06 PM - 191 BOSTON POST RD

#3 - 3:07 PM - 231 BOSTON POST RD/Williamsburg Townhouses
#4 - 3:08 PM - BOSTON POST RD & MILL RD

#5 - 3:08 PM - 245 BOSTON POST RD A

#6 - 3:09 PM - 265 BOSTON POST RD

#7 - 3:09 PM - BOSTON POST RD & ISLANDA CT

#8 - 3:10 PM - 285A BOSTON POST RD

#9 - 3:10 PM - 297 BOSTON POST RD

#10 - 3:11 PM - HERITAGE RD & COLONIAL DR

#11 - 3:12 PM - HERITAGE RD & LEGENDARY RD

#12 - 3:14 PM - LEGENDARY RD & SUNRISE TRL

#13 - 3:16 PM - 341 BOSTON POST RD

#14 - 3:16 PM - 343 BOSTON POST RD

#15 - 3:17 PM - 349 BOSTON POST RD

#16 - 3:22PM - 367 BOSTON POST RD

#17 - 3:23 PM - 13 DEAN RD

#18 - 3:25 PM - NATHAN HALE DR @ CIRCLE



#19 - 3:27 PM - 14 DEAN RD
#20 - 3:28 PM - 356 BOSTON POST RD

#21 - 3:28 PM - BOSTON POST RD & NAOMI LN

#22 - 3:29 PM - 342 BOSTON POST RD

#23 - 3:30 PM - 288 BOSTON POST RD

#24 - 3:30 PM - 276 BOSTON POST RD
#25 - 3:31 PM - 258 BOSTON POST RD
#26 - 3:32 PM - 138 BOSTON POST RD

#27 - 3:32 PM - 130 BOSTON POST RD/Fawler Apts



Run — Middle School Morning Bus 4

A P Vi o o A S R R A s TR T B A N G N o o

#1 -7:32 AM - RIVERVIEW RD & BEVERLY RD

#2 - 7:33 AM - RIVERVIEW RD & FOREST RD

#3 - 7:34 AM - FOREST RD & WOODLAND RD

#4 - 7:35 AM - WOODLAND RD & ANCHORAGE RD

#5 - 7:36 AM - ANCHORAGE RD & CUBLES DR

#6 - 7:38 AM - ECHO RD & RIVERVIEW RD

#7 - 7:39 AM - 93 RIVERVIEW RD

#8 - 7:40 AM - SOCIETY RD & HOPKINS DR

#9 - 7:40 AM - 63 SOCIETY RD

#10 - 7:41 AM - 73 SOCIETY RD

#11 -7:45 AM - 1 MAPLE TREE LN/SOUND AT GATEWAY COMMONS

#12 - 7:49 AM - 100 DEAN RD

#13 - 7:49 AM - DEAN RD & WINCHESTER ST

#14 - 7:50 AM - 94 DEAN RD

#15 - 7:50 AM - DEAN RD & WILLOW LN

#16 - 7:52 AM - WILLOW LN & JEREMY DR

#17 - 7:53 AM - JEREMY DR & ALEXANDER DR

#18 - 7:54 AM - 24 ALEXANDER DR

#19 - 7:57 AM - 94 SOCIETY RD



#20 - 7:57 AM - 68 SOCIETY RD

#21 - 8:00 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 4

#1 - 3:01 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:08 PM - RIVERVIEW RD & BEVERLY RD

#3 - 3:08 PM - RIVERVIEW RD & FOREST RD

#4 - 3:09 PM - FOREST RD & WOODLAND RD

#5 - 3:10 PM - WOODLAND RD & ANCHORAGE RD

#6 - 3:11 PM - ANCHORAGE RD & CUBLES DR

#7 - 3:13 PM - ECHO RD & RIVERVIEW RD

#8 - 3:14 PM - 93 RIVERVIEW RD

#9 - 3:15 PM - SOCIETY RD & HOPKINS DR

#10 - 3:16 PM - 63 SOCIETY RD

#11 - 3:16 PM - 73 SOCIETY RD

#12 - 3:20 PM - 1 MAPLE TREE LN/SOUND AT GATEWAY COMMONS
#13 - 3:24 PM - 100 DEAN RD

#14 - 3:25 PM - DEAN RD & WINCHESTER ST

#15 - 3:25 PM - 94 DEAN RD

#16 - 3:26 PM - DEAN RD & WILLOW LN

#17 - 3:27 PM - WILLOW LN & JEREMY DR

#18 - 3:28 PM - JEREMY DR & ALEXANDER DR

#19 - 3:29 PM - 24 ALEXANDER DR



#20 - 3:32 PM - 94 SOCIETY RD

#21 - 3:33 PM - 68 SOCIETY RD



Run - Middle School Morning Bus 5

e o T S A B B ol N S

#1-7:45 AM -32 SCOTTRD B

#2 -7:46 AM - 48 SCOTTRD

#3 -7:48 AM - 101 SCOTT RD

#4 - 7:51 AM - UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD & PEPPERIDGE LN
#5 -7:52 AM - 248 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#6 - 7:52 AM - 235B UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#7 -7:53 AM - 233 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#8 - 7:54 AM - UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD & HATHAWAY

#9 - 7:54 AM - UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD & KENSINGTON DR
#10 - 7:55 AM - 185 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#11 — 7:57 AM - 109 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#12 —7:58 AM - 83 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#13 — 7:59 AM - UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD & WAGONWHEEL RD
#14 - 8:04 AM - 38 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#15 - 8:04 AM - 32/34 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD/Flanders Run
Condos

#16 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 5

| EX A R R e SR B D LT RS

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2-3:09PM-32SCOTTRDB

#3-3:10 PM - 48 SCOTTRD

#4 - 3:12 PM - 101 SCOTT RD

#5 - 3:15 PM - UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD & PEPPERIDGE LN
#6 - 3:16 PM - 248 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#7 - 3:17 PM - 235B UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#8 - 3:17 PM - 233 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#9 - 3:18 PM - UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD & HATHAWAY DR
#10 - 3:19 PM - UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD & KENSINGTON DR
#11 - 3:19 PM - 185 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#12 - 3:21 PM - 109 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#13 - 3:22 PM - 83 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#14 - 3:23 PM - UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD & WAGONWHEEL RD
#15 - 3:24 PM - 38 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD

#16 - 3:24 PM - 32/34 UPPER PATTAGANSETT RD/Flanders Run
Condos



Run — Middle School Morning Bus 6

S T R T st P S TR B o SV B e S N o 5 0 A R S A DR B G (s )

#1-7:33 AM - 212/212R PENNSYLVANIA AVE

#2 - 7:34 AM - PENNSYLVANIA AVE & LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS RD
#3 -7:35 AM - LINCOLN ST & N WASHINGTON AVE

#4 - 7:38 AM - SMITH AVE & SMITH ST

#5 - 7:41 AM - BROADWAY & SOUTH ST

#6 - 7:43 AM - SMITH ST & JO-ANNE ST

#7 - 7:44 AM - PENNSYLVANIA AVE & LUCE AVE

#8 - 7:45 AM - PENNSYLVANIA AVE & CLARK ST

#9 - 7:46 AM - PENNSYLVANIA AVE & COVE DR

#10 - 7:46 AM - PENNSYLVANIA AVE & PENNCOVE RD
#11 - 7:49 AM - 9 QUARRY DOCK RD

#12 - 7:50 AM - 48 QUARRY DOCK RD

#13 - 7:53 AM - 38 QUARRY DOCK RD

#14 - 7:55 AM - NORTH RD & WEST RD
#15 - 7:57 AM - TOWN RD & N PINE ST
#16 - 7:58 AM - TOWN RD & BISHOPS BAY RD

#17 - 8:04 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 6

#1 - 3:01 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:07 PM - 212/212R PENNSYLVANIA AVE

#3 - 3:08 PM - PENNSYLVANIA AVE & LAKEVIEW HEIGHTS RD
#4 - 3:10 PM - LINCOLN ST & N WASHINGTON AVE

#5 - 3:11 PM - N WASHINGTON AVE & GRAND ST

#6 - 3:13 PM - SMITH AVE & SMITH ST

#7 - 3:16 PM - BROADWAY & SOUTH ST

#8 - 3:18 PM - SMITH ST & JO-ANNE ST

#9 - 3:19 PM - PENNSYLVANIA AVE & LUCE AVE

#10 - 3:20 PM - PENNSYLVANIA AVE & CLARK ST

#11 - 3:20 PM - PENNSYLVANIA AVE & COVE DR

#12 - 3:21 PM - PENNSYLVANIA AVE & PENNCOVE RD
#13 - 3:23 PM - 9 QUARRY DOCK RD

#14 - 3:27 PM - 48 QUARRY DOCK RD

#15 - 3:28 PM - 38 QUARRY DOCK RD

#16 - 3:30 PM - NORTH RD & WEST RD
#17 - 3:31 PM - TOWN RD & N PINE ST

#18 - 3:33 PM - TOWN RD & BISHOPS BAY RD

S5t



Run — Middle School Morning Bus 7

0 R L T Sk e R A e A R B L S T R T A T e P D e e D e I R T B L 1 T 7 L T T B S P P s e G

#1 -7:33 AM - BOSTON POST RD & JOSHUA VALLEY RD

#2 -7:34 AM - 447 BOSTON POST RD

#3 - 7:35 AM - 451 BOSTON POST RD

#4 - 7:36 AM - STONE RANCH RD & ESTHER POND LN

#5 -7:39 AM - 442 BOSTON POST RD

#6 - 7:40 AM - N BRIDE BROOK RD & APPLEWOOD COMMON
#7 -7:42 AM - 266 NORTH BRIDE BROOK RD

#8 - 7:44 AM - 51 PLANTS DAM RD

#9 - 7:45 AM - 37 PLANTS DAM RD

#10 - 7:47 AM - 13 SPRING ROCK RD

#11 - 7:48 AM - SPRING ROCK RD & TANGLEWOOD DR

#12 - 7:50 AM - SPRING ROCK RD & OVERBROOK RD

#13 - 7:52 AM - GREEN VALLEY LAKES & FROGS HOLLOW RD
#14 - 7:53 AM - FROGS HOLLOW RD & OVERBROOK RD

#15 - 7:58 AM - 394R BOSTON POST RD

#16 - 8:05 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 7

| A T TR A R R GRS T A G D B S A s B B AR T 4 A 7 o L P R L A0 ) SRS B ) St M N B Lo A e B AT

#1 - 3:01 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road

#2 - 3:13 PM - BOSTON POST RD & JOSHUA VALLEY RD

#3 - 3:14 PM - 447 BOSTON POST RD

#4 - 3:14 PM - 451 BOSTON POSTRD

#5 - 3:16 PM - STONE RANCH RD & ESTHER POND LN

#6 - 3:19 PM - 442 BOSTON POST RD

#7 - 3:19 PM - 436 BOSTON POST RD

#8 - 3:21 PM - N BRIDE BROOK RD & APPLEWOOD COMMON
#9 - 3:22 PM - 266 NORTH BRIDE BROOK RD

#10 - 3:24 PM - 51 PLANTS DAM RD

#11 - 3:25 PM - 37 PLANTS DAM RD

#12 - 3:27 PM - 13 SPRING ROCK RD

#13 - 3:28 PM - SPRING ROCK RD & TANGLEWOOD DR

#14 - 3:30 PM - SPRING ROCK RD & OVERBROOK RD

#15 - 3:32 PM - GREEN VALLEY LAKES & FROGS HOLLOW RD
#16 - 3:34 PM - FROGS HOLLOW RD & OVERBROOK RD

#17 - 3:38 PM - 394R BOSTON POST RD



Run - Middle School Morning Bus 8

T T i

HiE e

#1-7:46 AM - GIANTS NECK RD & HILL RD-

#2 - 7:47 AM - GIANTS NECK RD & GROVEDALE RD

#3 - 7:50 AM - HILLCREST RD & LEE FARM DR

#4 - 7:51 AM - LEE FARM DR & SPRING GLEN RD

#5-7:52 AM - LEE FARM DR & OAKWOOD RD

#6 - 7:53 AM - OAKWOOD RD & WHITE BIRCH CIR

#7 - 7:55 AM - 55 LAURELWOOD DR

#8 - 7:56 AM - S BEECHWOOD RD & PARKVIEW DR

#9 - 7:57 AM - PARKVIEW DR & S EDGEWOOD RD

#10 - 7:58 AM - PARKVIEW DR & BAYVIEW RD

#11 -7:59 AM - 76 GIANTS NECK RD

#12 - 8:02 AM - 184 W MAIN ST

#13 - 8:03 AM - W MAIN ST & SPINNAKER DR

#14 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 8

GEE O AT RS R W T M R B T TEEETITTE
0 T R I R A R R e R S AT

#1 - 3:03 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:14 PM - PARKVIEW DR & BAYVIEW RD

#3 - 3:15 PM - PARKVIEW DR & S EDGEWOOD RD
#4 - 3:16 PM - PARKVIEW DR & S BEECHWOOD RD
#5 - 3:17 PM - 55 LAURELWOOD DR

#6 - 3:18 PM - LEE FARM DR & OAKWOOD RD

#7 - 3:19 PM - OAKWOOD RD & WHITE BIRCH CIR
#8 - 3:21 PM - LEE FARM DR & SPRING GLEN RD
#9 - 3:22 PM - LEE FARM DR & HILLCREST RD

#10 - 3:24 PM - HILL RD & GIANTS NECK RD

#11 - 3:25 PM - 76 GIANTS NECK RD

#12 - 3:28PM - 184 W MAIN ST

#13 - 3:31 PM - W MAIN ST & SPINNAKER DR



Run — Middle School Morning Bus 9

#1 - 7:44 AM - 315 FLANDERS RD/Care-A-Lot

#2 - 7:44 AM - 339 FLANDERS RD/Latimer Brook Commons
#3 -7:46 AM - 40 BOSTON POST RD

#4 - 7:49 AM - OIL MILL RD & GURLEY RD

#5-7:53 AM - EGRET RD & SANDPIPER LN

#6 - 7:54 AM - EGRET RD & GOLDFINCH TER

#7 - 7:55 AM - CATBIRD LN & CEDARBROOK LN

#8 - 7:56 AM - SANDPIPER LN & BOBWHITE LN

#9 - 7:57 AM - 12 BOBWHITE LN

#10 - 7:58 AM - BOBWHITE LN & CEDARBROOK LN
#11 - 7:59 AM - CEDARBROOK LN & JOVAL ST

#12 - 8:00 AM - ALSCOT DR & GROUSE CIR

#13 - 8:02 AM - GROUSE CIR & QUAILCREST RD

#14 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road




Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 9

A T A A e B A RS B R TR A T S s S e M Ty et B 05 5 ke AL e e

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road

#2 - 3:05 PM - 315 FLANDERS RD/Care-A-Lot

#3 - 3:06 PM - 339 FLANDERS RD/Latimer Brook Commons
#4 - 3:08 PM - 40 BOSTON POST RD

#5 - 3:11 PM - OIL MILL RD & GURLEY RD

#6 - 3:15 PM - EGRET RD & SANDPIPER LN

#7 - 3:16 PM - EGRET RD & GOLDFINCH TER

#8 - 3:17 PM - CATBIRD LN & CEDARBROOK LN

#9 - 3:18 PM - SANDPIPER LN & BOBWHITE LN

#10 - 3:19 PM - 12 BOBWHITE LN

#11 - 3:20 PM - BOBWHITE LN & CEDARBROOK LN
#12 - 3:21 PM - CEDARBROOK LN & JOVAL ST

#13 - 3:22 PM - ALSCOT DR & COLONY RD

#14 - 3:23 PM - ALSCOT DR & GROUSE CIR

#15 - 3:25 PM - GROUSE CIR & QUAILCREST RD



Run - Middle School Morning Bus 10

#1-7:43 AM - 145 FLANDERS RD

#2 - 7:43 AM - 149 FLANDERS RD

#3 -7:44 AM - LAUREL HILL DR & LAUREL HILL DR S

#4 - 7:45 AM - NORTH LEDGE ROCK RD (Cul-De-Sac)
#5-7:47 AM - 28 LAUREL HILL DR

#6 - 7:49 AM - FLANDERS RD & DAMON HEIGHTS RD

#7 - 7:50 AM - 223 FLANDERS RD

#8 - 7:50 AM - 225 FLANDERS RD

#9 - 7:52 AM - KING ARTHUR DR/Deerfield/Woodbridge Condos
#10 - 7:55 AM - 170 FLANDERS RD/Midway Plaza

#11 - 7:56 AM - 126 FLANDERS RD

#12 - 7:59 AM - SLEEPY HOLLOW RD & ICHABOD LN
#13 - 8:01 AM - S LEDGE ROCK RD & LAUREL HILL DR S
#14 - 8:02 AM - GREEN CLIFF RD & S RIDGE RD (Upper)
#15 - 8:05 AM - 195 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

#16 - 8:06 AM - FLANDERS RD & OAK HILL DR

#17 - 8:07 AM - 119 FLANDERS RD

#18 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run - Middle School Afternoon Bus 10

#1 - 3:01 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:07 PM - 145 FLANDERS RD

#3 - 3:08 PM - 149 FLANDERS RD

#4 - 3:09 PM - LAUREL HILL DR & LAUREL HILL DR S

#5 - 3:10 PM - NORTH LEDGE ROCK RD (Cul-De-Sac)

#6 - 3:12 PM - 28 LAUREL HILL DR

#7 - 3:13 PM - FLANDERS RD & DAMON HEIGHTS RD

#8 - 3:14 PM - 223 FLANDERS RD

#9 - 3:15 PM - 225 FLANDERS RD

#10 - 3:16 PM - KING ARTHUR DR/Deerfield/Woodbridge Condos
#11 - 3:20 PM - 170 FLANDERS RD/Midway Plaza

#12 - 3:21 PM - 126 FLANDERS RD

#13 - 3:24 PM - SLEEPY HOLLOW RD & ICHABOD LN

#14 - 3:26 PM - S LEDGE ROCK RD & LAUREL HILLDR S
#15 - 3:27 PM - GREEN CLIFF RD & S RIDGE RD (Upper)
#16 - 3:30 PM - 195 PENNSYLVANIA AVE

#17 - 3:31 PM - FLANDERS RD & OAK HILL DR

#18 - 3:32 PM - 119 FLANDERS RD



Run — Middle School Morning Bus 11

2

A R B 2 S e A R e 1 X B e A 0 AR T I e e R R B e RS D A G S D S 2 o A S R TRt A S a0 Wl T S B R 28

#1 -7:48 AM — 127 BLACK POINT RD/Apt Complex
#2 -7:49 AM - ATTAWAN RD & PEGGY LN

#3 -7:50 AM - ATTAWAN RD & MOHAWK DR

#4 - 7:51 AM - W END AVE & ROCKWELL ST

#5 -7:52 AM - 22 BILLOW RD

#6 - 7:53 AM - BILLOW RD & SUNRISE AVE

#7 - 7:54 AM - SUNRISE AVE & SEA CREST AVE

#8 - 7:56 AM - SUNSET AVE & NEHANTIC DR

#9 - 7:57 AM - WOODLAND DR & OLD BLACK POINT RD
#10 - 7:58 AM - 118 OLD BLACKPOINT RD

#11 - 7:59 AM - 82 OLD BLACK POINT RD B

#12 - 8:00 AM - OLD BLACK POINT RD & INDIAN ROCK RD
#13 - 8:00 AM - OLD BLACK POINT RD & PLEASANT DR
#14 - 8:01 AM - OLD BLACK POINT RD & WILDWOOD DR

#15 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run - Middle School Afternoon Bus 11

e B G o T R B P T B T e T s L P W T AV T P s s e TR 0 L S A S R A A Sl S e 3 B e T S T P L S S S IR el

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road

#2 - 3:09 PM - 127 BLACK POINT RD/Apt. Complex

#3 - 3:10 PM - ATTAWAN RD & PEGGY LN

#4 - 3:11 PM - ATTAWAN RD & MOHAWK DR

#5 -3:12 PM - W END AVE & ROCKWELL ST

#6 - 3:13 PM - 22 BILLOW RD

#7 - 3:14 PM - BILLOW RD & SUNRISE AVE

#8 - 3:15 PM - SUNRISE AVE & SEA CREST AVE

#9 - 3:17 PM - SUNSET AVE & NEHANTIC DR

#10 - 3:18 PM - WOODLAND DR & OLD BLACK POINT RD
#11 - 3:19 PM - 118 OLD BLACKPOINT RD

#12 - 3:20 PM - 82 OLD BLACK POINT RD B

#13 - 3:21 PM - OLD BLACK POINT RD & PLEASANT DR

#14 - 3:22 PM - OLD BLACK POINT RD & WILDWOOD DR



Run — Middle School Morning Bus 12

RS iy ¢ S o AR e e b R P T e T S = e ek
B o T P e RN TR T R R A T R T N SR A AR SR R

#1-7:44 AM - W SOCIETY RD & HARVEST GLEN

#2 - 7:45 AM - GROOMS WAY & W SOCIETY RD

#3 -7:46 AM - W SOCIETY RD & COACH DR

#4 - 7:47 AM - 179 N BRIDE BROOK RD

#5 - 7:48 AM - 177 N BRIDE BROOK RD

#6 - 7:51 AM - N BRIDE BROOK RD & ATWOOD DR
#7 - 7:53 AM - W MAIN ST & CHADWICK PL

#8 - 7:55 AM - 15 FREEDOM WAY/Sea Spray Condos
#9 — 7:59 AM - W MAIN ST & DOUGLAS AVE

#10 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road

mEA A REa~



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 12

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:09 PM - W SOCIETY RD & HARVEST GLEN

#3 - 3:10 PM - GROOMS WAY & W SOCIETY RD

#4 - 3:12 PM - COACH DR & W SOCIETY RD

#5-3:13 PM - 179 N BRIDE BROOK RD

#6 - 3:14 PM - 177 N BRIDE BROOK RD

#7 - 3:17 PM - N BRIDE BROOK RD & ATWOOD DR

#8 - 3:18 PM - W MAIN ST & CHADWICK PL

#9 - 3:21 PM - 15 FREEDOM WAY/Sea Spray Condos

#10 - 3:25 PM - W MAIN ST & DOUGLAS AVE



Run - Middle School Morning Bus 13

T

#1 -7:36 AM - COLUMBUS AVE & CHAMPLIN HILL/KATHERINE ST
#2 -7:38 AM - COLUMBUS AVE & BAYVIEW AVE

#3 - 7:39 AM - 90 COLUMBUS AVE

#4 — 7:40 AM - CRESCENT AVE & S WASHINGTON AVE

#5 - 7:42 AM - MANWARING RD & BARRETT DR

#6 - 7:46 AM — SHORE RD & MANWARING RD

#7 - 7:49 AM - CRESCENT AVE & PROSPECT AVE
#8 - 7:50 AM - CRESCENT AVE & TERRACE AVE
#9 - 7:52 AM - 31 W MAIN ST/Apt. Complex

#10 - 7:53 AM - PARK PL & W MAIN ST

#11 -7:53 AM - 69 W MAIN ST

#12 - 7:54 AM - HUNTLEY CT & SUNNIESIDE DR
#13 - 7:56 AM - 97 W MAIN ST/Pondcliff Condos
#14 - 7:57 AM - FAIRHAVEN RD & SAPIA DR

#15 - 7:58 AM - FAIRHAVEN RD & BRAINERD RD
#16 - 7:59 AM - FAIRHAVEN RD & GADA RD

#17 - 8:01 AM - 75B FAIRHAVEN RD / 75 FAIRHAVEN RD
#18 - 8:01 AM - 81 FAIRHAVEN RD

#19 - 8:03 AM - BLACK POINT RD & MCELANEY DR



#20 - 8:03 AM - BLACK POINT RD & FAULKNER DR

#21 - 8:04 AM - 23 BLACK POINT RD

#22 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 13

B T R o R R e T L T o B A D T e A P 0 R LA T e T T e e P Ty

R R

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road

#2 - 3:09 PM - COLUMBUS AVE & CHAMPLIN HILL/KATHERINE ST
#3 - 3:10 PM - COLUMBUS AVE & BAYVIEW AVE

#4 - 3:11 PM - 90 COLUMBUS AVE

#5 - 3:12 PM - CRESCENT AVE & S WASHINGTON AVE

#6 - 3:13 PM - CRESCENT AVE & PROSPECT AVE

#7 - 3:14 PM - CRESCENT AVE & TERRACE AVE

#8 - 3:15 PM - MANWARING RD & BARRETT DR
#9 - 3:20 PM - MANWARING RD & SHORE RD

#10 - 3:23 PM - BLACK POINT RD & MCELANEY DR
#11 - 3:24 PM - BLACK POINT RD & FAULKNER DR
#12 - 3:25 PM - 23 BLACK POINT RD

#13 - 3:26 PM - 31 W MAIN ST/Apt. Complex

#14 - 3:26 PM - PARK PL & W MAIN ST

#15 - 3:27 PM - 69 W MAIN ST

#16 - 3:28 PM - HUNTLEY CT & SUNNIESIDE DR
#17 - 3:30 PM - 97 W MAIN ST/Pondcliff Condos

#18 - 3:31 PM - FAIRHAVEN RD & SAPIA DR

#19 - 3:32 PM - FAIRHAVEN RD & BRAINERD RD



#20 - 3:33 PM - FAIRHAVEN RD & GADA RD

#21 - 3:35 PM - 75B FAIRHAVEN RD / 75 FAIRHAVEN RD

#21 - 3:36 PM - 81 FAIRHAVEN RD



Run — Middle School Morning Bus 14

| R T R R R A VP RS i o LD S B B S P N ST BT

#1 - 7:47 AM - 34 ROMAGNA RD

#2 - 7:48 AM - 19 ROMAGNA RD

#3 - 7:50 AM - 55 ROXBURY RD

#4 - 7:51 AM - 149 ROXBURY RD

#5-7:52 AM - COREY LN & PATRICK PL

#6 - 7:53 AM - ROXBURY CT & S COBBLERS CT
#7 - 7:54 AM - S COBBLERS CT & COREY LN

#8 - 7:55 AM - 70 COREY LN

#9 - 7:56 AM - 76 COREY LN/Condo Complex

#10 - 7:56 AM - 157 W MAIN ST

#11 - 7:57 AM - 161 W MAIN ST/Ballestrini's

#12 - 7:57 AM - 175 W MAIN ST

#13 - 7:58 AM - OLD STONE WAY/Cul de Sac

#14 - 8:00 AM - ROXBURY RD & ROXBURY CT
#15 - 8:02 AM - CARRIAGE HILL DR & LANTERN LN
#16 - 8:04 AM - JOHNNY CAKE RD & SURREY LN
#17 - 8:06 AM - 126 ROXBURY RD

#18 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run - Middle School Afternoon Bus 14

e o R e L T Y R e R e R L e e e T

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:07 PM - 34 ROMAGNA RD

#3 - 3:08 PM - 19 ROMAGNA RD

#4 - 3:10 PM - 55 ROXBURY RD

#5 - 3:13 PM - CARRIAGE HILL DR & LANTERN LN
#6 - 3:14 PM - JOHNNY CAKE RD & SURREY LN
#7 - 3:16 PM - 149 ROXBURY RD

#8 - 3:18 PM - ROXBURY CT & PATRICK PL

#9 - 3:19 PM - ROXBURY CT & S COBBLERS CT
#10 - 3:19 PM - S COBBLERS CT & COREY LN

#11 - 3:21 PM - 70 COREY LN

#12 - 3:21 PM - 76 COREY LN/Condo Complex

#13 - 3:22 PM - 157 W MAIN ST

#14 - 3:22 PM - 161 W MAIN ST/Ballestrini's

#15 - 3:23 PM - 175 W MAIN ST

#16 - 3:24 PM - OLD STONE WAY/Cul de Sac

#17 - 3:25 PM - ROXBURY RD & ROXBURY CT

#18 - 3:26 PM - 126 ROXBURY RD



Run — Middle School Morning Bus 15

e R 5 T R 0 R S st 3 R A o UV s G B s S BT b PR P A N W 2 T

#1 - 7:37 AM - DEAN RD & FERRO DR
#2 - 7:38 AM - 60 DEAN RD

#3 -7:38 AM - DEAN RD & WHITNEY LN
#4 -7:42 AM - 110 LOVERS LN

#5 - 7:43 AM - 89 LOVERS LN

#6 - 7:44 AM - 83 LOVERS LN

#7 - 7:45 AM - LOVERS LN & JEAN DR

#8 - 7:46 AM - LOVERS LN & MARION DR

#9 - 7:46 AM - LOVERS LN & MAPLEWOOD DR

#10 - 7:47 AM - LOVERS LN & MORRIS LN

#11 - 7:48 AM - MORRIS LN & MACKINNON PL

#12 - 7:49 AM - MORRIS LN & WEBSTER RD
#13 -7:51 AM - WEBSTER RD & ANCIENT HWY

#14 - 7:52 AM - PARKER DR & DECATUR DR

#15 - 7:53 AM - CHARTER OAK DR & CHARTER OAK DR
#16 - 7:55 AM - POPPY LN & ROSE LN

#17 - 7:56 AM - ROSE LN & BITTERSWEET DR

#18 - 7:58 AM - 67 CHARTER OAK DR

#19 - 8:05 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 15

| o L R A T T o e P B T S, B B A s S P L e e R A A S P e T N L S e IS B bl RIS R iR

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:09 PM - DEAN RD & FERRO DR

#3 - 3:09 PM - 60 DEAN RD

#4 - 3:10 PM - DEAN RD & WHITNEY LN

#5-3:14 PM - 110 LOVERS LN

#6 - 3:15 PM - 89 LOVERS LN

#7 - 3:15 PM - 83 LOVERS LN

#8 - 3:16 PM - LOVERS LN & JEAN DR

#9 - 3:17 PM - LOVERS LN & MARION DR

#10 - 3:18 PM - LOVERS LN & MAPLEWOOD DR
#11 - 3:18 PM - LOVERS LN & MORRIS LN
#12 - 3:19 PM - MORRIS LN & MACKINNON PL

#13 - 3:20 PM - MORRIS LN & WEBSTER RD
#14 - 3:22 PM - WEBSTER RD & ANCIENT HWY

#15 - 3:23 PM - PARKER DR & DECATUR DR

#16 - 3:24 PM - CHARTER OAK DR & CHARTER OAK DR
#17 - 3:26 PM - POPPY LN & ROSE LN

#18 - 3:27 PM - ROSE LN & BITTERSWEET DR

#19 - 3:30 PM - 67 CHARTER OAK DR



Run — Middle School Morning Bus 16

S B A Y PR e R

#1-7:41 AM - 198 GRASSY HILL RD

#2 - 7:41 AM - 202 GRASSY HILL RD

#3 - 7:43 AM - GRASSY HILL RD & LARCHWOOD LN
#4 - 7:47 AM - 171 WHISTLETOWN RD

#5-7:53 AM - HOLLY LN & ARBOR XING

#6 - 7:54 AM - ARBOR XING & PARTRIDGE CT

#7 - 7:57 AM - ARBOR XING & PEACH LN (Partridge Ct. Side)
#8 - 7:58 AM - 14 PEACH LN

#9 - 7:59 AM - PEACH LN & ARBOR XING

#10 - 8:00 AM - ARBOR XING & PEAR GRV

#11 - 8:01 AM - ARBOR XING & PLUM HILL RD

#12 - 8:02 AM - PLUM HILL RD & HICKORY CT

#13 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 16

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:11 PM - PLUM HILL RD & HICKORY CT

#3 - 3:12 PM - PLUM HILL RD & ARBOR XING

#4 - 3:13 PM - ARBOR XING & PEAR GRV

#5 - 3:14 PM - ARBOR XING & PEACH LN

#6 - 3:15 PM - 14 PEACH LN

#7 - 3:16 PM - ARBOR XING & PEACH LN (Partridge Ct. Side)
#8 - 3:17 PM - ARBOR XING & PARTRIDGE CT

#9 - 3:20 PM - ARBOR XING & HOLLY LN

#10 - 3:26 PM - 171 WHISTLETOWN RD

#11 - 3:29 PM - GRASSY HILL RD & LARCHWOOD LN

#12 - 3:32 PM - 202 GRASSY HILL RD

#13 - 3:32 PM - 198 GRASSY HILL RD



Run — Middle School Morning Bus 17

T A S B T A N R e A O S ST ) A T T L PR L PR VA R M0 i UV Y P s o

#1 -7:49 AM - 96 E PATTAGANSETT RD

#2 -7:51 AM - STONEYWOOD DR & CYPRESS WAY

#3 -7:52 AM - STONEYWOOD DR & HIGHWOOD RD

#4 - 7:54 AM - STONEYWOOD DR & BRAMBLEBUSH DR
#5 - 7:56 AM - 25 HILLWOOD DR

#6 - 7:57 AM - BUSH HILL DR (UPPER) & HILLWOOD DR
#7 - 7:57 AM - BUSH HILL DR (LOWER) & HILLWOOD DR

#8 - 8:00 AM - MAIN ST & HAIGH AVE
#9 - 8:01 AM - LAKE AVE & HOPE ST

#10 - 8:03 AM - 35 E PATTAGANSETT RD

#11 - 8:03 AM - 41 E PATTAGANSETT RD/Apt. Complex

#12 - 8:04 AM - E PATTAGANSETT RD & LAKEVIEW DR

#13 - 8:05 AM - 81 E PATTAGANSETT RD/Dodgetown Condos
#14 - 8:06 AM - 105 E PATTAGANSETT RD

#15 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 17

#1 - 3:00 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:07 PM - 96 E PATTAGANSETT RD

#3 - 3:09 PM - STONEYWOOD DR & CYPRESS WAY

#4 - 3:10 PM - STONEYWOOD DR & HIGHWOOD RD

#5 - 3:11 PM - STONEYWOOD DR & BRAMBLEBUSH DR
#6 - 3:13 PM - 25 HILLWOOD DR

#7 - 3:14 PM - BUSH HILL DR (UPPER) & HILLWOOD DR
#8 - 3:15 PM - BUSH HILL DR (LOWER) & HILLWOOD DR
#9 - 3:16 PM - 81 E PATTAGANSETT RD/Dodgetown Condos
#10 - 3:17 PM - E PATTAGANSETT RD & LAKEVIEW DR
#11 - 3:18 PM - 41 E PATTAGANSETT RD/Apt. Complex
#12 - 3:18 PM - 35 E PATTAGANSETT RD

#13 - 3:19 PM - HOPE ST & LAKE AVE

#14 - 3:21 PM - MAIN ST & HAIGH AVE

#15 - 3:23 PM - 105 E PATTAGANSETT RD




Run — Middle School Morning Bus 20

Sl R e e RS e

#1-7:32 AM - 13 WALNUT HILL RD

#2 - 7:33 AM - CRANBERRY LN & WALNUT HILL RD
#3 -7:33 AM - 31 WALNUT HILL RD

#4 - 7:35 AM - WALNUT HILL RD & KING JAMES DR
#5-7:36 AM - WALNUT HILL RD & MOUNTAIN VIEW RD
#6 - 7:37 AM - 95 WALNUT HILL RD

#7 - 7:37 AM - 103 WALNUT HILL RD

#8 - 7:40 AM - 84 GRASSY HILL RD

#9 - 7:42 AM - 29 UPPER WALNUT HILL RD

#10 - 7:43 AM - 33 UPPER WALNUT HILL RD

#11 - 7:45 AM - 27 HOLMES RD

#12 - 7:48 AM - 151 SALEM TURNPIKE RD

#13 - 7:58 AM - HUMMINGBIRD LN & CARDINAL RD
#14 - 8:.00 AM - WINTHROP DR & CHAPMAN DR

#15 - 8:02 AM - 298 CHESTERFIELD RD

#16 - 8:10 AM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road



Run — Middle School Afternoon Bus 20

#1 - 2:55 PM - East Lyme Middle School / 31 Society Road
#2 - 3:05 PM - 13 WALNUT HILL RD

#3 - 3:05 PM - CRANBERRY LN & WALNUT HILL RD

#4 - 3:06 PM - 31 WALNUT HILL RD

#5 - 3:08 PM - WALNUT HILL RD & KING JAMES DR

#6 - 3:08 PM - WALNUT HILL RD & MOUNTAIN VIEW RD
#7 - 3:09 PM - 95 WALNUT HILL RD

#8 - 3:10 PM - 103 WALNUT HILL RD

#9 - 3:12 PM - 84 GRASSY HILL RD

#10 - 3:15 PM - 29 UPPER WALNUT HILL RD

#11 - 3:16 PM - 33 UPPER WALNUT HILL RD

#12 - 3:18 PM - 27 HOLMES RD

#13 - 3:21 PM - 151 SALEM TURNPIKE RD

#14 - 3:27 PM - HUMMINGBIRD LN & CARDINAL RD

#15 - 3:30 PM - WINTHROP DR & CHAPMAN DR

#16 - 3:31 PM - 298 CHESTERFIELD RD



